FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

| Washington, | D.C. 20549 |
|-------------|------------|
|-------------|------------|

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

| Name and Address of Reporting Person* JACKSON KEITH D | | | | | | 2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol ON SEMICONDUCTOR CORP [ON] | | | | | | | | Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) | | | | | | |
|--|---|---|--------|---------------------------------|------------------------------|---|---|-----------------------|--|--------------|--|---|-----------------------------------|--|---|--|---|--|--|--|
| JACK | OIV ICET | | | | | | | | | X | Direc | tor | | 10% O\ | wner | | | | | |
| (Last) 5005 EA | (Fir ST MCDO | 3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/06/2020 | | | | | | | X | below) | | | Other (specify below) & Pres. | | | | | | | |
| (Street) | IX AZ | , , | 5008 | | 4. If A | I. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) | | | | | | | Line) | | | up Filing (Check A | | | | |
| PHOENI | | | | | | | | | | | X Form filed by One Reporting Person | | | | | | | | | |
| (City) | (Sta | ate) (Z | Zip) | | | | | | | | | | | | Form filed by More than One Reporting Person | | | | | |
| | | Table | I - No | n-Deriva | tive S | Secur | rities | Acq | uired | , Dis | posed of | or B | enef | icially | / Own | ed | | | | |
| 1. Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Transac Date (Month/Date) | | | | | Execury/Year) if any | | Deemed ution Date, / th/Day/Year) | | 3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8) | | 4. Securities Acquire Disposed Of (D) (Inst 5) | | | | 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported | | Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | | 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership | |
| | | | | | | | Code | v | Amount | (A) ((D) | or Pr | ice | Transa | eu ction(s) 3 and 4) | | | (Instr. 4) | | | |
| Common | 03/06/2 | 2020 | | | | F | | 24,274 ⁽¹⁾ | D | \$ | 17.28 | 3,14 | 1,279 ⁽²⁾ | D | | | | | | |
| Common 03/06/ | | | | | :020 | | | | F | | 72,821 ⁽³⁾ | D | \$ | 17.28 | 3,068,458 | | D | | | |
| Common | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 350,000 | | | I | By Jackson 5, LP ⁽⁴⁾ | |
| Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities) | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3) | 2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security | 3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year) | if any | emed ion Date, /Day/Year) | 4. Transa Code (8) | | 5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5) | | 6. Date Exerc Expiration Da (Month/Day/V | | ate | 7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Inst 3 and 4) | | De Se (In: | Price of rivative curity str. 5) | 9. Number derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction (Instr. 4) | y 1 | 10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4) | 11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) | |
| | | | | | Code | | (A) | (D) | Date Exercisable | | Expiration Date | Title | Amou or Numb of Share | er | | | | | | |

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. This disposition transaction represents shares withheld by the Issuer in connection with the vesting on March 6, 2020 of a portion of the Reporting Person's 2017 Restricted Stock Units award granted pursuant to the Issuer's Amended and Restated Stock Incentive Plan and related award agreement. These shares were withheld to satisfy the Reporting Person's tax withholding obligations. The Issuer will pay these taxes on behalf of the Reporting Person.
- 2. The aggregate holdings of the Reporting Person have been reduced by 2 shares of common stock of the Issuer in order to reflect the inadvertent over-reporting by 2 shares in the Form 4 filed by the Reporting Person on August 3, 2018 with respect to the acquisition of shares of Issuer common stock upon the attainment of performance goals under an award of Performance Based Restricted Stock Units ("PBRSUs") made to the Reporting Person on March 6, 2017.
- 3. This disposition transaction represents shares withheld by the Issuer in connection with the vesting on March 6, 2020 of the Reporting Person's 2017 PBRSUs award granted pursuant to the Issuer's Amended and Restated Stock Incentive Plan and related award agreement. These shares were withheld to satisfy the Reporting Person's tax withholding obligations. The Issuer will pay these taxes on behalf of the Reporting Person.
- 4. The limited liability company in which the reporting person and his spouse are the sole members serves as the sole general partner of Jackson 5, LP. The reporting person disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares of ON Semiconductor common stock held by Jackson 5, LP, except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

/s/ George H. Cave, Attorneyin-Fact ** Signature of Reporting Person

03/10/2020

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.